

Resolution No. 110 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Dickinson, McDevitt, Merlino and Beaty

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICES TO CHARGEBACK TO WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPALITIES FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF ANNUAL LICENSING FEES CHARGED BY NEW YORK STATE

WHEREAS, the Director of Real Property Tax Services advises that New York State charges an annual licensing fee for the Real Property Services V-4 program and is requesting that the Real Property Tax Services Department be authorized to chargeback fifty percent (50%) of the fee to each Warren County Municipality based on the number of parcels in the Municipality, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and directs the

Director of the Real Property Tax Services Department to chargeback fifty percent (50%) of the fee to each

Warren County Municipality based on the number of parcels in the Municipality.